UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1018254008 Fee: \$42.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/01/2010 11:03 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording Requested By: Liberty Reverse Mortgage Inc.

When Recorded Mail To: Liberty Reverse Mortgage, Inc. 10951 White Rock Road, Suite 200 Rancho Corzova, CA 95670

FHA Case Number: 13'-4403558/952-255

Loan Number: 300000F65*
Max. Principal Amount: 130 000.00

Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned whose address is 10951 White Rock Road, Suite 200,
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670, hereby grans, assigns and transfers to Reverse Mortgage Solutions
whose address is P.O. Box 2509, Spring T) 77373 all beneficial interest under that Certain
Mortgage/Deed of Trust/Security Deed dated October 27, 2008 executed by Mary Anderson
Borrower(s), to Liberty Reverse Mortgage Inc., and recorded concurrently herewith as Instrument
Number <u>0834308036</u> On <u>17/8/2008</u> in
Book/Volume or Liber No. N/A page/folic N/A of Official
Records in the County Recorder's office of COOK County, Tlincis, describing land therein
as:
Parcel #: 20-16-200-034-0000
Legal description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference made a part hereof.

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage/Deeu of Trust/Security Deed.

S <u>MS</u> P 3 S <u>MO</u> M <u>MO</u> SC MS E MS

1018254008 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Genworth Financial Home Equity Access, Inc. formerly known as Liberty Reverse Mortgage, Inc.
By: Name/Title: <u>Jessica Yee Asst. Secretary</u> State of California
V
County of <u>Sacramento</u>
On 14 7 before me, <u>Tammie Jonsson</u> personally appeared
Jessica Yee Asst. Secretary, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name it subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY Cr. PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official stall. Taking bullson Commission & 1637426 Notary Public California
Signature (Seal) Sacramento County My Comm. Expires Feb 20, 2013
NOTARY MUST PRINT OR TYPE This must be printed or typed in a manner that is photographically reproducible (GC27201.5)
Name of the notary: Tammie Jonsson
County of notary's principal place of business: Sacraments
Notary's phone number: 916-384-1372
Notary's registration number: 1837426
Commission expiration date: February 20, 2013

1018254008 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Document is described as follows:

LOT 8 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 8, INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 4 IN JOHNSTON'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 27 OF SCHOOL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Junity Clark's Office

PIN: 20-16-200-034-0000 ~

CKA: 5554 S. SHIELDS AVE., CHICAGO, ILL. 60621